

H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA.

13708 Moonshadow Pl., Chino Hills, CA 91709 Websites: www.hmartinfoundation.org (Implementation) www.hmartinfoundation.com (History)

January 7, 2015

The Honorable John Boehner 7969 Cincinnati-Dayton Road West Chester, OH 45069

Re: H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services

Dear Representative John Boehner,

Let us save the US Dollar to remain as the world's reserve currency. Please do not move and distribute the funds or the money printed against the assets of Mr. Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, because it will destabilize the US economy and hasten the collapse of the US Dollars.

The H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services has the Global Humanitarian Program how it can be utilized without moving the funds from the US banks, and the Government of the United States of America will still be in control of these funds. The H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services also has the Global Banking Program or Investment Infrastructure to fight poverty and other social problems that will revolutionize the global economy and make the US Dollar remain as the world's reserve currency.

I am ready to present the Strategic Implementation how this can be done. can contact me at the above address, c/o Mr. Ave E. Edpao.

Sincerely yours,

apando Ms. Flor Lat Villapando

Vice World Chairman, Treasurer

& Controlling Officer, HMF-USA

Cc: Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, Founder / World Chairman, Sole Funder and Sole Signatory of the Funds.

United States of America President Barack Obama

Living States of America Vice President Joe Biden

US Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell

US Senate Minority Leader Harry Reid

US House of Representatives Minority Leader Nancy Pelosi

All Members of the 114th United States Congress